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Student Satisfaction Survey for A.Y. 2021-2022

With the aid of a Google form that was created in accordance with the instructions
and whose link was disseminated among the students, our college conducts a survey of
student satisfaction to ascertain their opinions and perspectives on the institution, the teaching
and learning process, the infrastructure, and other topics. Objective-style questions were
posed. This poll received 827 responses from students, whose opinions were gathered,
organised, assessed, and summarised.

The teaching staff has gained recognition from the students. Many have appreciated
that teachers used examples and applications to illustrate concepts, how institutions offer
remedial classes, and how teachers use student-centered techniques like experiential learning,
participatory learning, and problem-based learning to improve learning experiences. Students
are encouraged by their teachers to express and discuss their doubts in class. The teacher's
approach to teaching and fairness in evaluation have received praise from the students. The
majority of students were pleased with the syllabus covered and the teachers' teaching
methods.

They also noted their happiness with the college's teaching halls and audio-visual
amenities, as well as the building's eco-friendly infrastructure, which brought them closer to
nature.

The study of the results reveals that the vast majority of students have a favourable
opinion of the facilities offered by the institution. We also noticed certain remarks that will
aid us in developing certain areas of our self.

The following displays the survey's findings as a bar graph and a pie chart.



Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
827 responses

YES 816 (88,7%)

NO 14 (1.7%)
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What degree program are you pursuing now?

827 responses

Bachelor's 705 (85.2%)

Master's —131 (15.8%)
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What subject area are you currently pursuing?

827 responses

Arts 247 (29.9%)

Science 454 (54.9%)

Commerce 130 (15.7%)
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Gender
827 responses

Class
827 responses

FY.BA

F.Y.B.Sc.
FY.B.Com.
SY.BA

S.Y.B.Sc.
S.Y.B.Com.
TY.BA

TY.B.Sc.
T.Y.B.Com.

MA-

MA-l

M.Sc.- | (Chemistry)
M.Sc.- Il (Chemistry)
M.Com.-|

M.Com.- I

M.Sc. | (Zoology)
M.Sc-|

M.Sc- Il

® Female
® Male
® Transgender

170 (20.6%)
47 (5.7%)

45 (5.4%)

116 (14%)

123 (14.9%)

50 100 150 200



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

827 responses

@ 385to 100%
® 701084%
® 5510 69%
@ 3010 54%
® Below 30%

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
01 85 to 100 % 451 54.5 %
70 to 84 % 296 35.8 %
55 to 69 % 58 7%
30 to 54 % 12 1.5%
Below 30% 10 1.2%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

827 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
02 Thoroughly 292 35.3%
Satisfactorily 438 53 %
Poorly 46 5.6 %
Indifferently 20 24 %
Won’t teach at all 31 3.7%




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

y =

827 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
03 Always effective 554 67 %
Sometimes effective 176 21.3 %
Just satisfactorily 42 5.1%
Generally ineffective 25 3%
Very poor communication 30 3.6 %

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

827 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
@® Good
® Fair
® Poor
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
04 Excellent 366 44.3 %
Very Good 336 40.6 %
Good 116 14 %
Fair 5 0.6 %
Poor 4 0.5%




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

827 responses

>

® Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

® Unfair
62.9%
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
05 Always fair 520 62.9 %
Usually fair 219 26.5 %
Sometimes unfair 59 7.1 %
Usually unfair 14 1.7 %
Unfair 15 1.8 %
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
827 responses
@ Everytime
@® Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely
A @ Never
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
06 Every time 544 65.8 %
Usually 189 22.9 %
Occasionally/Sometimes 56 6.8 %
Rarely 21 2.5 %
Never 17 2.1 %




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

827 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often
@ Sometimes
@ Rarely
@ Never
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
07 Regularly 568 68.7 %
Often 149 18 %
Sometimes 81 9.8 %
Rarely 19 2.3%
Never 10 1.2%

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
827 responses

® Significantly
® Very well
® Moderately
@ Marglnally
® Not at all
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
08 Significantly 317 38.3 %
Very well 420 50.8 %
Moderately 58 7%
Marginally 18 2.2 %
Not at all 14 1.7 %




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

827 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
09 Strongly agree 356 43 %
Agree 394 47.6 %
Neutral 59 7.1 %
Disagree 13 1.6 %
Strongly disagree 5 0.6 %

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes
827 responses

® Every time
® Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely
@ Never
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
10 Every time 549 66.4 %
Usually 204 24.7 %
Occasionally/Sometimes 55 6.7 %
Rarely 15 1.8 %
Never 4 0.5%




11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

827 responses

@ Every time

® Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
11 Every time 508 61.4 %
Usually 246 29.7 %
Occasionally/Sometimes 45 5.4 %
Rarely 20 2.4 %
| don’t have a mentor 8 1%

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

827 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
© Occasionally/Sometimes
® Rarely
@ Never
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
12 Every time 504 60.9 %
Usually 240 29 %
Occasionally/Sometimes 50 6 %
Rarely 21 2.5 %
Never 12 1.5%




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

827 responses

® Fuly
@ Reasonably
© Partially
@ Slightly
® Unable to
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
13 Fully 516 62.4 %
Reasonable 217 26.2 %
Partially 73 8.8 %
Slightly 15 1.8 %
Unable 6 0.7 %

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

827 responses

@ Every time
@® Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@® Rarely
@ Never
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
14 Every time 528 63.8 %
Usually 220 26.6 %
Occasionally/Sometimes 40 4.8 %
Rarely 26 3.1%
Never 13 1.6 %




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

827 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

® Neutral
@ Disagree
A @ Strongly disagree

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
15 Strongly agree 412 49.8 %
Agree 327 39.5%
Neutral 61 7.4 %
Disagree 16 1.9%
Strongly disagree 11 1.3%

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

827 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

' ® Some what
@ Very little
@ Notat all

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
16 To a great extent 466 56.3 %
Moderate 254 30.7 %
Some what 59 7.1%
Very little 36 4.4 %
Not at all 12 1.5%




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

827 responses

y

@ Strongly agree

@® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
17 Strongly agree 406 49.1 %
Agree 327 39.5%
Neutral 65 7.9 %
Disagree 20 2.4 %
Strongly disagree 9 1.1%

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

827 responses

@ To a great extent

@ Mcderate
® Some what
@ Very littie
@ Notatall
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
18 To a great extent 469 56.7 %
Moderate 243 29.4 %
Some what 66 8 %
Very little 40 4.8 %
Not at all 9 1.1%




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
827 responses

@ Above 90%
@ 70-89%
@ 50-69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
19 Above 90% 314 38 %
70-89% 384 46.4 %
50-69% 92 11.1%
30-49% 16 1.9%
Below 29% 21 2.5 %

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

827 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
20 Strongly agree 403 48.7 %
Agree 334 40.4 %
Neutral 65 7.9 %
Disagree 15 1.8 %
Strongly disagree 10 1.2%




21. Your opinion about the Central Library facility can best be described as

827 responses

@ Excellent
® Very Good
@ Good
® Fair
@ Poor
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
21 Excellent 351 42.4 %
Very Good 339 41 %
Good 113 13.7 %
Fair 14 1.7%
Poor 10 1.2 %

22. Your opinion about the Sports facility provided can best be described as

827 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
@ Good
® Fair
@ Poor
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
22 Excellent 350 42.3 %
Very Good 311 37.6 %
Good 127 15.4 %
Fair 22 2.7 %
Poor 17 2.1%




23. Your opinion about the Administrative Office can best be described as

827 responses

@ Excellent
@® Very Good
® Good
@ Fair
@ Foor
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
23 Excellent 358 43.3 %
Very Good 311 37.6 %
Good 139 16.8 %
Fair 14 1.7%
Poor 5 0.6 %

24. Your opinion about the overall infrastructural facilities provided by the college can best be

described as
827 responses

@ Excelient
@® Very Good
® Good
® Far
® Poor
Question No. Options Response in Response in
Number percentage
Excellent 351 42.4 %
Very Good 323 39.1 %
24 Good 129 15.6 %
Fair 17 2.1%
Poor 7 0.8 %




Some suggestions for improvement given by students:-

e Use ICT tools and digital game-based learning.
e Conduct classes for Competitive Exam.

e More study tour are to be done

e Online resources can be increased

e ICT facilities to be strengthened further

e Extra classes for communication Skills.
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